OP \$40.00 4205561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM734353

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pressed Juicery, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pressed Juicery, Inc.	
Street Address:	4016 WILSHIRE BLVD.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4205561	THE CHALKBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107755991

Email: greggsultanesq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg R Sultan

Address Line 1: 1203 South Crescent Heights Blvd.
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg R Sultan
SIGNATURE:	/GRS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pressed DE LLC to DE INC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0429

900700489

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:28 AM 02/24/2016
FILED 11:28 AM 02/24/2016
SR 20161091344 - File Number 5971219

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 23, 2016.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pressed Juicery, LLC.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Pressed Juicery, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2016

Name: †18yden Sister Title: Manager

[Deloware Certificate of Conversion (DE LLC to DE Corp)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 06/13/2022